

PS&E JOB NO : 04A028 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006822 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3500
 HWY : SR 543
 TITLE : SR 543
 I-5 TO INTERNATIONAL BNDY
 TEST SHAFTS
 04A028
 PROJECT : HP-0543(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 8 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jul 12 2004

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, IN MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY, INC. DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, I
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 7808 S 207TH CT 1220 S 356TH ST SUITE 1
 TUKWILA WA 981882953 KENT WA 980321365 FEDERAL WAY WA 980636139
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100407 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			136.84 %			52.63 %		115.08 %
			19,000.00	45,000.00	26,000.00	29,000.00	10,000.00	40,865.00	21,865.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.3400	ha	12,000.0000	25,000.0000	108.33 %	30,000.0000	150.00 %	17,925.0000	49.38 %	
			4,080.00	8,500.00	4,420.00	10,200.00	6,120.00	6,094.50	2,014.50	
STORM SEWER										
3	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM.									
	31.0000	m	75.0000	160.0000	113.33 %	1.1500	-98.47 %	41.0000	-45.33 %	
			2,325.00	4,960.00	2,635.00	35.65	-2,289.35	1,271.00	-1,054.00	
STRUCTURE										
4	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR TRENCH INCLUDING HAUL									
	77.0000	m3	500.0000	138.0000	-72.40 %	243.5100	-51.30 %	37.0000	-92.60 %	
			38,500.00	10,626.00	-27,874.00	18,750.27	-19,749.73	2,849.00	-35,651.00	
5	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL									
	50.0000	m3	500.0000	800.0000	60.00 %	1,313.7400	162.75 %	1,396.0000	179.20 %	
			25,000.00	40,000.00	15,000.00	65,687.00	40,687.00	69,800.00	44,800.00	
6	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP CASING FOR 1.220M DIAM. SHAFT									
	18.0000	m	500.0000	40.0000	-92.00 %	156.2500	-68.75 %	568.0000	13.60 %	
			9,000.00	720.00	-8,280.00	2,812.50	-6,187.50	10,224.00	1,224.00	
7	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP CASING FOR 0.915M DIAM. SHAFT									
	44.0000	m	300.0000	17.0000	-94.33 %	156.2500	-47.92 %	565.0000	88.33 %	
			13,200.00	748.00	-12,452.00	6,875.00	-6,325.00	24,860.00	11,660.00	
8	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
9	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT									
	4460.0000	kg	2.5000	3.0000	20.00 %	2.5000	0.00 %	3.0000	20.00 %	
			11,150.00	13,380.00	2,230.00	11,150.00	0.00	13,380.00	2,230.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A028 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006822 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3500
 HWY : SR 543
 TITLE : SR 543
 I-5 TO INTERNATIONAL BNDY
 TEST SHAFTS
 04A028
 PROJECT : HP-0543(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 8 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jul 12 2004

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, IN MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY, INC. DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, I
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 7808 S 207TH CT 1220 S 356TH ST SUITE 1
 TUKWILA WA 981882953 KENT WA 980321365 FEDERAL WAY WA 980636139
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100407 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
10	CSL ACCESS TUBE 184.0000	m	10.0000 1,840.00	18.0000 3,312.00	80.00 % 1,472.00	6.2500 1,150.00	-37.50 % -690.00	14.0000 2,576.00	40.00 % 736.00	
11	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
12	LEAN CONCRETE FOR SHAFT 21.0000	m3	150.0000 3,150.00	142.0000 2,982.00	-5.33 % -168.00	187.5000 3,937.50	25.00 % 787.50	1,023.0000 21,483.00	582.00 % 18,333.00	
13	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL FOR TRENCH 128.0000	m3	60.0000 7,680.00	70.0000 8,960.00	16.67 % 1,280.00	179.6900 23,000.32	199.48 % 15,320.32	152.0000 19,456.00	153.33 % 11,776.00	
14	CONC. CLASS 28P FOR SHAFT 30.0000	m3	300.0000 9,000.00	500.0000 15,000.00	66.67 % 6,000.00	250.0000 7,500.00	-16.67 % -1,500.00	834.0000 25,020.00	178.00 % 16,020.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
15	EROSION CONTROL SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING 0.3400	ha	3,700.0000 1,258.00	3,500.0000 1,190.00	-5.41 % -68.00	6,325.0000 2,150.50	70.95 % 892.50	1,470.5800 500.00	-60.25 % -758.00	
16	CHECK DAM 6.0000	m	35.0000 210.00	75.0000 450.00	114.29 % 240.00	402.5000 2,415.00	1,050.00 % 2,205.00	30.0000 180.00	-14.29 % -30.00	
17	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 29.0000	m2	20.0000 580.00	95.0000 2,755.00	375.00 % 2,175.00	197.8000 5,736.20	889.00 % 5,156.20	160.0000 4,640.00	700.00 % 4,060.00	
18	SILT FENCE 74.0000	m	11.0000 814.00	40.0000 2,960.00	263.64 % 2,146.00	17.2500 1,276.50	56.82 % 462.50	3.0000 222.00	-72.73 % -592.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A028 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006822 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3500

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 8 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jul 12 2004

HWY : SR 543	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 543 I-5 TO INTERNATIONAL BNDY TEST SHAFTS 04A028	CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, IN 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110	MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY, INC. 7808 S 207TH CT	DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, I 1220 S 356TH ST SUITE 1 98003-7467
PROJECT : HP-0543(001)	TUKWILA WA 981882953	KENT WA 980321365	FEDERAL WAY WA 980636139
COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100407	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
19	WATTLE									
	103.0000	m	10.0000	20.0000	100.00 %	17.2500	72.50 %	9.0000	-10.00 %	
			1,030.00	2,060.00	1,030.00	1,776.75	746.75	927.00	-103.00	
TRAFFIC										
20	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	1,210.0000	-75.80 %	1,391.5000	-72.17 %	2,375.0000	-52.50 %	
			10,000.00	2,420.00	-7,580.00	2,783.00	-7,217.00	4,750.00	-5,250.00	
21	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	180.0000	HR	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %	2.3000	-54.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			900.00	360.00	-540.00	414.00	-486.00	900.00	0.00	
22	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			144.00 %		180.60 %		-60.00 %	
			500.00	1,220.00	720.00	1,403.00	903.00	200.00	-300.00	
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	176.0000	HR	35.0000	41.0000	17.14 %	47.1500	34.71 %	49.0000	40.00 %	
			6,160.00	7,216.00	1,056.00	8,298.40	2,138.40	8,624.00	2,464.00	
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	22.0000	DAY	50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %	69.0000	38.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %	
			1,100.00	1,320.00	220.00	1,518.00	418.00	2,200.00	1,100.00	
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	50.0000	HR	45.0000	44.0000	-2.22 %	49.7400	10.53 %	62.0000	37.78 %	
			2,250.00	2,200.00	-50.00	2,487.00	237.00	3,100.00	850.00	
26	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	2.5000	m2	50.0000	138.0000	176.00 %	161.0000	222.00 %	1,212.4000	2,324.80 %	
			125.00	345.00	220.00	402.50	277.50	3,031.00	2,906.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
27	CONSTRUCTION FENCE									
	26.0000	m	7.0000	10.0000	42.86 %	178.4000	2,448.57 %	27.0000	285.71 %	
			182.00	260.00	78.00	4,638.40	4,456.40	702.00	520.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A028 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006822 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3500
 HWY : SR 543
 TITLE : SR 543
 I-5 TO INTERNATIONAL BNDY
 TEST SHAFTS
 04A028
 PROJECT : HP-0543(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 8 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jul 12 2004

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, IN MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY, INC. DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, I
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 7808 S 207TH CT 1220 S 356TH ST SUITE 1
 TUKWILA WA 981882953 KENT WA 980321365 FEDERAL WAY WA 980636139
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100407 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
28	DRILLING REPORT	L.S.			-20.00 %		163.66 %			717.70 %
			5,000.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	13,183.14	8,183.14	40,885.00	35,885.00	
29	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			-70.00 %		43.52 %			25.00 %
			5,000.00	1,500.00	-3,500.00	7,176.00	2,176.00	6,250.00	1,250.00	
30	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
31	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
32	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			200.00 %		62.50 %			525.00 %
			500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	812.50	312.50	3,125.00	2,625.00	
33	SLURRY SETUP AND MAINTENANCE	L.S.			-10.00 %		-87.50 %			489.09 %
			10,000.00	9,000.00	-1,000.00	1,250.00	-8,750.00	58,909.00	48,909.00	
34	SURCHARGE LEVELING				166.67 %		495.27 %			86.67 %
	35.0000	m2	15.0000	40.0000	166.67 %	89.2900	495.27 %	28.0000	86.67 %	
			525.00	1,400.00	875.00	3,125.15	2,600.15	980.00	455.00	
35	ECOLOGY BLOCK				285.71 %		776.14 %			468.57 %
	120.0000	EACH	35.0000	135.0000	285.71 %	306.6500	776.14 %	199.0000	468.57 %	
			4,200.00	16,200.00	12,000.00	36,798.00	32,598.00	23,880.00	19,680.00	
36	FORCE ACCOUNT TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$208,262.00	\$226,547.00	8.78%	\$291,745.28	40.09%	\$415,886.50	99.69%	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/10/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 16:19

PS&E JOB NO : 04A028 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006822 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3500
 HWY : SR 543
 TITLE : SR 543
 I-5 TO INTERNATIONAL BNDY
 TEST SHAFTS
 04A028
 PROJECT : HP-0543(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 8 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jul 12 2004

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, IN MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY, INC. DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, I
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 7808 S 207TH CT 1220 S 356TH ST SUITE 1
 TUKWILA WA 981882953 KENT WA 980321365 FEDERAL WAY WA 980636139
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100407 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			\$208,262.00	8.78%	\$226,547.00	40.09%	\$415,886.50	99.69%